

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3574/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2025 in CSOS No. 276/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SANJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATRAJ COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deshmukh Adith Satish, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Faisal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,

15.04.2026.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)