

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3574/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2025 in CSOS No. 276/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SANJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATRAJ COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PVT. LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74279/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 25688/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 25691/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 73948/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 69802/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 15-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deshmukh Adith Satish, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishab Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rangasaran Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Yagyesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kaadambari Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shraadha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Naimisha Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Faisal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)